July 27, 2009

Minutes of the regular meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners
held July 27, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on
the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County
Commissioner’s office on July 23, 2009.

Danny Holt, Chairman, Jerald Gifford and Roger Lively were present to transact
the following items of business.

Danny Holt called the meeting to order at 10:03 a.m.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve July 20, 2009 minutes. Roger Lively
seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay
votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approved July 2009 payroll. Roger Lively
seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay
votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Blanket Purchase orders for July 29
thru August 25, 2009. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye;
Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

DISTRICT #1 P.O. # AMOUNT
AMSCO 187 $500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 188 $1,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 189 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 190 $1,000.00
FARM PLAN 191 $1,500.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS 192 $350.00
TRUE VALUE 193 $750.00
WARREN CAT 194 $2,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 195 $1,000.00

DISTRICT #2
AIRGAS 196 $350.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 197 $1,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 198 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 199 $1,000.00
FARM PLAN 200 $1,500.00
TRUE VALUE 201 $500.00
WARREN CAT 202 $2,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 203 $1,000.00

DISTRICT #3

AIRGAS 204 $500.00



BADGER OIL COMPANY
CADDEL AUTO PARTS
FARM PLAN

MANGUM OIL & GAS
TRUE VALUE

WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

GENERAL
CTC
TRUE VALUE

HEALTH

T & S Lawn Services

205
206
207
208
209
210
21

212
213

214

$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$350.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$170.00
$200.00

$300.00

The commissioners discussed bathroom construction and materials for new

addition to the Greer County Fair Barn. No action was taken at this time.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Juvenile Detention Contract for

services at Pittsburg County Regional Juvenile Detention Center.
seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Roger Lively

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Juvenile Detention Contract for

services at Woodword County Regional Juvenile Detention Center.
Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye

Roger

Jerald Gifford made the motion to adjourn. Roger Lively seconded the motion.
The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 3™ day of August, 2009.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Mangum, Oklahoma

/SIDANNY HOLT, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/SIJERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER

/SISONJA WALLACE
COUNTY CLERK

(SEAL)

/SIROGER LIVELY, MEMBER



