July 27, 2009

Minutes of the regular meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held July 27, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on July 23, 2009.

Danny Holt, Chairman, Jerald Gifford and Roger Lively were present to transact the following items of business.

Danny Holt called the meeting to order at 10:03 a.m.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve July 20, 2009 minutes. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approved July 2009 payroll. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Blanket Purchase orders for July 29 thru August 25, 2009. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

DISTRICT #1	P.O. #	AMOUNT
AMSCO	187	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	188	\$1,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	189	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	190	\$1,000.00
FARM PLAN	191	\$1,500.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	192	\$350.00
TRUE VALUE	193	\$750.00
WARREN CAT	194	\$2,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	195	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT #2 AIRGAS	196	\$350.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	197	\$1,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	198	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	199	\$1,000.00
FARM PLAN	200	\$1,500.00
TRUE VALUE	201	\$500.00
WARREN CAT	202	\$2,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	203	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT #3 AIRGAS	204	\$500.00
,	201	Ψ000.00

CADDEL AUTO PARTS 206 \$500.00 FARM PLAN 207 \$1,500.00 MANGUM OIL & GAS 208 \$350.00 TRUE VALUE 209 \$500.00 WARREN CAT 210 \$2,000.00 WESTERN EQUIPMENT 211 \$1,000.00 GENERAL CTC TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00 HEALTH T & S Lawn Services 214 \$300.00	BADGER OIL COMPANY	205	\$1,500.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS 208 \$350.00 TRUE VALUE 209 \$500.00 WARREN CAT 210 \$2,000.00 WESTERN EQUIPMENT 211 \$1,000.00 GENERAL CTC 212 \$170.00 TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	206	\$500.00
TRUE VALUE 209 \$500.00 WARREN CAT 210 \$2,000.00 WESTERN EQUIPMENT 211 \$1,000.00 GENERAL CTC CTC 212 \$170.00 TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00 HEALTH	FARM PLAN	207	\$1,500.00
WARREN CAT 210 \$2,000.00 WESTERN EQUIPMENT 211 \$1,000.00 GENERAL 212 \$170.00 TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00	MANGUM OIL & GAS	208	\$350.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 211 \$1,000.00 GENERAL 212 \$170.00 CTC 212 \$170.00 TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00	TRUE VALUE	209	\$500.00
GENERAL 212 \$170.00 CTC 212 \$200.00 TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00	WARREN CAT	210	\$2,000.00
CTC 212 \$170.00 TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	211	\$1,000.00
TRUE VALUE 213 \$200.00 HEALTH		212	\$170.00
HEALTH			•
T & S Lawn Services 214 \$300.00		210	Ψ200.00
	T & S Lawn Services	214	\$300.00

The commissioners discussed bathroom construction and materials for new addition to the Greer County Fair Barn. No action was taken at this time.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Juvenile Detention Contract for services at Pittsburg County Regional Juvenile Detention Center. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Juvenile Detention Contract for services at Woodword County Regional Juvenile Detention Center. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye

Jerald Gifford made the motion to adjourn. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 3rd day of August, 2009.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum, Oklahoma

/S/DANNY HOLT, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/S/JERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK

CLERK /S/ROGER LIVELY, MEMBER

(SEAL)